PT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTQ-159 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **10/**508 43**3** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents d original documents or copy thereof. 103001613 1. Name of conveying party(ies): of receiving party(ies) Name: COPPE/UFRJ - Coordenacao dos Programas Edison Ishikawa and Claudio Luis Amorim De Pos Graduação de Engeharia da Universidade Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$  Yes  $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$  No 3. Nature of conveyance: Federal do Rio de Janeiro Street Address: Centro de Tecnologia, s/n bloco G x Assignment Merger Security \_\_ Change of Name Ilha do Fundao Other Execution Date: 09/02/04 City: Rio de Janeiro State Brazil Zip: RJ-cep21941-590 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) COLLAPSED DISTRIBUTED COOPERATIVE MEMORY FOR INTERACTIVE AND SCALABLE MEDIA-ON-DEMAND SYSTEMS If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: 9/02/04 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$ 40.00 Name: Christopher J. Fildes X Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Fildes & Outland, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: 20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2 City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christopher J. Fildes Name of person signing

September 20, 2004

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0065

		<b>2</b>	ASSIGNM	ENT		
(. 2) Insert Rame(s) of Inventor(s)		(1) Ishikawa, Edison				
		(2)Amorim, Cláudio Luis				
	valuabie	In consideration of the $sum$ of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and				
(6)	Insert name of Assignee(s)	(6)COPPE/UFRJ - Coordenação dos Programas do Pós Graduação do Engenha- -ria da Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro.				
<b>(7)</b>	Insert address of Assignee(s)	(7)Centro de Tecnologia, s/nº bloco G, Ilha do Fundão, Rio de Janeiro, RJ - cep21941-590.				
		and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as				
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application No.	(8)Collapsed Distributed Cooperative Memory Scalable Media-On-Pemand Systems			y for Interactive and Foreign Application or Case No.	
		PCT/BR02/00137				
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9) on 30 September 2002				
(10)	Alternative identification	(10)	U.S.	applicants	Serial	Number
,	for filed applications	filed				
in coits f which to co inter grant known all l coven has ( assig rules assig	1) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional or mection with such applica ull protection and title in 2) The undersigned agree(s) may be declared concerning operate with the Assignee if ference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) of a valid United States p 4) The undersigned agree(s) to me (us) respecting the se to me (us) respecting the se to me (us), testify in a b) The undersigned hereby a etters Patents of the Unitentinuing applications there ants that he has (they have they have) not executed and 5) The undersigned hereby goment any further identific of the United States Patent 7) This Assignment shall ms, and shall inure to the ms of the Assignee.  In witness whereof, execute	reissue a) tions as ti and to the to execut g this appl n every wa to perfor atent to th to commun invention a ny legal pr uthorize(s) ed States a of to the a of to the rant(s) the rant(s) the tration which triffice for be binding e benefit of	pplications the he Assignee made invention her all papers lication or collection or collection and affirmation assignee. In a standard to the and improvement roceedings regally and request (standard Assignee, had be a standard and a standard and a standard a stand	ereof and also to my deem necessary meby transferred. necessary in com- notinuation or divi- obtaining evidence ative acts which mand Assignee or repre- ts thereof, and will arding the inventions s) the Commissioner said application as Assignee of the me entire interest preement in conflict es & Cutland, P.C. ssary or desirable of this document. ur) heirs, execut executors, adminis	execute separate or expedient or e ection with any ision or re-issue and going forwar ay be necessary the esentative thereoffl, upon request, and or any division of entire interest, therein assigned, at herewith. The power to insin order to compore, administrate extrators, successed	assignments ssential to interference thereof and do with such to obtain a fany facts but without sue any and redivisions and hereby and that he ert on this ly with the ors, and/or ors and for
	Date <u>September</u> 2, 2004		of Inventor	5 W K	. I mo anaorozgiioa	rand (b)
1 + /	pace pebcember Z, Z004	N âl],	e or inventor	EUSƏN, ∤STN KaWa		

(2) Date September 02, 2004

Witness

Witness

Pate September 2, 2004

Date September 2, 2004

**RECORDED: 09/20/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0066**